

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

SAP 23-634-005

July 06, 2020

			Estimated		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Midwest Contracting, LLC	
			Total Quantity	Part.	Per Unit	TOTAL	2948 271st Ave	Marshall, MN 56258
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
2104.502	REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	8	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	279	279	\$5.00	\$1,395.00	\$4.00	\$1,116.00
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	445	445	\$17.00	\$7,565.00	\$14.00	\$6,230.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	13912	13912	\$4.25	\$59,126.00	\$3.65	\$50,778.80
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE	CY	4739	4739	\$6.50	\$30,803.50	\$9.00	\$42,651.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON	CY	2586	2586	\$5.00	\$12,930.00	\$9.00	\$23,274.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT	CY	53	53	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
2123.510	DOZER	HR	10	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	9012	9012	\$20.00	\$180,240.00	\$18.00	\$162,216.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2A MOD	TON	9405	9405	\$26.00	\$244,530.00	\$19.00	\$178,695.00
2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 2	TON	315	315	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$35.00	\$11,025.00
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	968	968	\$2.50	\$2,420.00	\$3.00	\$2,904.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	3134	3134	\$95.00	\$297,730.00	\$75.00	\$235,050.00
2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CY	141	141	\$35.00	\$4,935.00	\$22.00	\$3,102.00
2451.507	FINE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CY	27	27	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$48.00	\$1,296.00
2501.502	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT APRON	EACH	6	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00
2501.502	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT APRON	EACH	2	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
2501.502	18" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	10	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
2501.502	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
2501.503	18" CP PIPE CULVERT	LF	150	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
2501.503	24" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	48	48	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$64.00	\$3,072.00
2501.503	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT CLASS IIA	LF	82	82	\$115.00	\$9,430.00	\$96.00	\$7,872.00
2501.503	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT CLASS IIA	LF	32	32	\$185.00	\$5,920.00	\$115.00	\$3,680.00

2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 3	SY	52	52	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$4.00	\$208.00
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	CY	27	27	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$52.00	\$1,404.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LF	880	880	\$25.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$30,800.00
2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	8	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
2554.502	GUIDE POST TYPE B	EACH	6	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	10	10	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
2573.501	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	LS	1	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE TYPE MS	LF	500	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
2574.505	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	1.1	1.1	\$235.00	\$258.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	354	354	\$1.00	\$354.00	\$1.00	\$354.00
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CAT 3N	SY	50	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
2575.504	SODDING, TYPE LAWN	SY	1494	1494	\$7.75	\$11,578.50	\$11.00	\$16,434.00
2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.8	0.8	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.8	0.8	\$105.00	\$84.00	\$700.00	\$560.00
2575.505	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 1	ACRE	0.2	0.2	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,700.00
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	35	35	\$4.50	\$157.50	\$10.00	\$350.00
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	LB	22	22	\$4.25	\$93.50	\$10.00	\$220.00
2575.509	MUCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	2	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	12814	12814	\$0.13	\$1,665.82	\$0.25	\$3,203.50
2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	1757	1757	\$0.25	\$439.25	\$0.25	\$439.25
25822.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LF	3550	3550	\$0.13	\$461.50	\$0.25	\$887.50

*Awarded to low bidder 7/7/20

TOTALS:

\$995,970.07

\$901,972.05